

# PAMET, USA Inc. Indiana Chapter

## Serving the needs of Filipino Medical Technologists

### History:

PAMET—Indiana is a member chapter of the National Organization, The Philippine Association of Medical Technologists, USA Inc. It is a professional, non-profit and non-sectarian organization founded by a group of Filipino medical technologist in Northern Indiana in 1995. The vision was to unite all Filipino Medical Technologists who live and work in the state of Indiana.

#### Overall Mission/Vision:

- 1. To unite all Filipino Medical Technologists for their common welfare and interests, and to have a greater influence in the future direction of our profession.
- 2. To promote continuing education for Filipino Medical Technologists in order to enhance professional growth and development.
- 3. To actively participate in community activities that will enhance the positive image of Philippine Medical Technologists within the health care community and the public in general.
- 4. To recognize members who are outstanding in their field of endeavor.

### Membership Benefits:

- 1. Professional growth through Continuing Education (CME Credits)
- 2. Networking through linkage w/ our national organization (PAMET –USA Inc.)
- 3. Foster fellowship through our national convention; meet former school mates.
- 4. Receive Newsletter and cultural events.

## The Philippine Association of Medical Technologist, USA Inc. Indiana Chapter

Deadline before April 30 Every Year

## **Membership Application**

New Member		Renewal		
NAME:				
Last	First			
Address:				
Street		City	State	Zip cCode
Home Phone:	Cell	Phone:		
Place Of				
Employment:		Email Address:		
Address:		City	State	Zip Code
Succi		City	State	Zip Code
Tel. #E	xt. #:			
College/ University attended:		Year Graduate	d:	
SIGNATURE OF				
APPLICANT:		DATE:		
Associate Membership is open to any	non-Filinino w/ a	Degree in Medical Tech	nology or other relate	d laboratory Scie

Associate Membership is open to any non-Filipino w/ a Degree in Medical Technology or other related laboratory Science.

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE: \$30.00 (THIS INCLUDE a \$10.00 ASSESMENT FEE FOR NATIONAL—**PAMET USA**) Associate Membership fee is \$ 20.00. PAMET<u>-Indiana is a tax exempt under 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue</u> Code.

EIN: 35-2057226

Please make checks or money order payable to PAMET—INDIANA

MAILING ADDRESS: PAMET—INDIANA c/o ANTONIO RICAFORT 986 Macoun Drive, Westfield , IN 46074